Class 3y Title I loans if the mortgagor, at the time such loan is offered for
purchase, is or will be obligated either directly or indirectly on Class 3>
Title I loans owned by the Company or which the Company has committed itself
to purchase, having an aggregate principal balance in excess of Twelve Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500), unless the character of the improvements on
properties to be covered by future mortgages securing such loans, the location
of such properties, and the extent of the proposed operations of such mortgagor
are first approved as satisfactory by the Directors of the Company.